Docket No.: USA.400

FORM

04-07-2005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ev. (	_	-	 _	
MBN I	18800 HBH	35118	-	BBH 188
8/RI				

PAIEN	15 ONLY
ab 102976170 <u>▼</u>	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul M. Weiskopf Kenneth A. Regas Christian M. Merot James H. Sykora	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: 3D Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<del></del>
. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 26081 Avenue Hall
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Valencia State: CA ZIP: 91355
Execution Date: <u>3/21/2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul><li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	n, the execution date of the application is:  March 23, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  Sched?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers attal.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  Sched?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph D'Alessandro  Internal Address: Intellectual Property	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Ched?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph D'Alessandro  Internal Address: Intellectual Property  3D Systems, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph D'Alessandro  Internal Address: Intellectual Property	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph D'Alessandro  Internal Address: Intellectual Property  3D Systems, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Ralph D'Alessandro

March 23, 2005

of Person Signature

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul M. Weiskopf of 5708 Baltimore Drive, #403, La Mesa, CA 91942-4233, a citizen of the United States of America; Kenneth A. Regas of 14627 Poway Mesa Drive, Poway, CA 92064, a citizen of the United States of America; Christian M. Merot of P.O. Box 517, 49180 JE ¼ Road, Mesa, CO 81643, a citizen of the United States of America; and James H. Sykora of 15863 Big Springs Way, San Diego, CA 92127, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ALIGNING A REMOVABLE BUILD CHAMBER WITHIN A PROCESS CHAMBER," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed concurrently in March 2005, under Serial Number to be determined; and

WHEREAS, **3D SYSTEMS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 26081 Avenue Hall, Valencia, CA 91355 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under

Page 1 of 3

the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this 21 to day of March 2005.

Paul M. Weiskopf

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this 21 ST day of March 2005.

Kenneth A. Regas

WITNESS my hand at Mesa, CO, this day of Ma	rch 2005.
Christian M. Merot	
WITNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this 2/2+ day of	of March 2005.

James H. Sykora

WITNESS my hand at Mesa, CO, this $2/2$ day of March 2005.
Christian M. Merot
WITNESS my hand at San Diego, CA, this day of March 2005.
James H. Sykora

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0599